
REVISED BURNS PROPOSED AMENDMENT # 1 
Arizona Corporation Commissior 

DATE PREPARED: July 1 1,201 1 DOCKETEP 
COMPANY: Las Quintas Serenas Water Company JbL i I 2011 

----Y----- W-01583A-09-0589 pEEZ?E% i 

i 
DOCKET NO: 

i 
OPEN MEETING DATES: July 12 & July 13,201 1 

1 1 2  

AGENDA ITEM: U-13 

____ ~ 

DELETE: Finding of Fact No. 32 

REPLACE with new Finding of Fact No. 32 as follows: 

Accordingly, we find LQS’ recommendation of a rate case expense of $80,000 recovered over three years, 
for an annual rate case expense of $26,667, is reasonable. 

Once the $80,000 amount has been fully recovered, in the event that LQS does not file a new rate case 
during the next (3) years, further rate case expense will be terminated. 

Therefore, on August 1,201 1, the new monthly minimum charges shall be: 

518 x 314-inch Meter 
314-inch Meter 
1 -inch Meter 
1-1/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 

$20.56 
30.84 
5 1.39 

102.79 
164.46 
328.36 
513.94 

1,027.88 
1,655.76 

Then, on August 1, 2014, the monthly minimums shall be reduced to: 

518 x 314-inch Meter 
3/4-inch Meter 
1 -inch Meter 
l-1/2-inch Meter 
2-inch Meter 
3-inch Meter 
4-inch Meter 
6-inch Meter 
8-inch Meter 

$18.33 
27.49 
45.82 
91.64 

146.62 
294.91 
458.18 
916.36 

1,432.72 

MAKE ALL CONFORMING CHANGES 
~ 

THIS AMENDMENT: 
Passed Passed as amended by 

Failed Not Offered Withdrawn 


